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Friday   1:00 pm Lanes 31 - 36Big Apple Fun Center
President: Donn Loy (308)920-1203

Secretary/Treasurer: Phyllis Dey (402)746-4687
Temporary Substitutes

z Men
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave

Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Tim Adkins 165 35 14432 87 215 591 253 702 161 +4.89 508 417 408 - 498=-90
Ivan Bombeck 145 55 12245 84 199 534 255 702 140 +5.77 457 369 425 - 435=-10
Dave Canas 135 65 4482 33 211 484 283 688 128 +7.82 414 377
Bob Cherry 161 39 10680 66 216 551 259 674 155 +6.82 498 428
Maynard Gall 161 39 2907 18 210 535 243 646 495 473
Harry Husman 119 81 10383 87 169 460 256 721 109 +10.34 417 326 373 - 357=16
Dave Jamrog 157 43 8506 54 217 536 261 670 152 +5.52 500 442
Gil Kindsfater 170 30 7685 45 237 590 269 686 162 +8.78 523 474
Ron Kramer 171 29 2058 12 230 556 264 658 522 506
Donn Loy 177 23 6905 39 234 601 252 709 181 -3.95 571 528
Jeff Luth 152 48 11867 78 210 536 260 686 151 +1.14 526 444 494 - 453=41
Bill Page 140 60 6319 45 205 514 267 700 141 -0.58 449 400
Dave Ramsey 130 70 2357 18 195 437 265 680 394 372
Tom Soderholm 177 23 11719 66 232 609 256 675 182 -4.44 563 493 480 - 534=-54
Bob Vogt 178 22 10172 57 234 649 256 715 182 -3.54 568 507
John Westesen 145 55 10918 75 243 559 306 757 134 +11.57 470 391 473 - 435=38
" Women

High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Ave
Name Ave HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Ave    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Ave +/-
Phyllis Dey 135 65 9732 72 185 466 253 670 134 +1.17 468 392 418 - 402=16
Merna Giffin 127 73 10673 84 179 443 254 676 119 +8.06 463 375 353 - 381=-28
Rosey Gudmundson 165 35 6941 42 235 581 275 701 163 +2.26 529 483 522 - 492=30
Nancy Menke 148 52 8482 57 200 487 252 670 149 -0.19 458 397
Eddie Nelson 131 69 11448 87 185 487 260 712 126 +5.59 432 341 435 - 393=42
Patsy Parkinson 111 89 9696 87 170 385 259 658 114 -2.55 384 293 376 - 330=46

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 180 Jeff Luth 494 Jeff Luth 229 Jeff Luth 641 Jeff Luth
169 Tom Soderholm 480 Tom Soderholm 222 Harry Husman 638 John Westesen
163 John Westesen 473 John Westesen 218 John Westesen 616 Harry Husman
154 Ivan Bombeck 425 Ivan Bombeck 209 Ivan Bombeck 590 Ivan Bombeck
147 Tim Adkins 408 Tim Adkins 191 Tom Soderholm 546 Tom Soderholm
141 Harry Husman 373 Harry Husman 181 Tim Adkins 510 Tim Adkins

Women 193 Rosey Gudmundson 522 Rosey Gudmundson 229 Rosey Gudmundson 646 Patsy Parkinson
156 Eddie Nelson 435 Eddie Nelson 228 Patsy Parkinson 642 Eddie Nelson
149 Phyllis Dey 418 Phyllis Dey 225 Eddie Nelson 630 Rosey Gudmundson
138 Patsy Parkinson 376 Patsy Parkinson 215 Phyllis Dey 616 Phyllis Dey
133 Merna Giffin 353 Merna Giffin 206 Merna Giffin 572 Merna Giffin

Season High Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 243 John Westesen 591 Tim Adkins 306 John Westesen 757 John Westesen
216 Bob Cherry 559 John Westesen 260 Jeff Luth 721 Harry Husman
215 Tim Adkins 551 Bob Cherry 259 Bob Cherry 702 Ivan Bombeck
210 Jeff Luth 536 Jeff Luth 256 Harry Husman 702 Tim Adkins
199 Ivan Bombeck 534 Ivan Bombeck 255 Ivan Bombeck 686 Jeff Luth
169 Harry Husman 460 Harry Husman 253 Tim Adkins 674 Bob Cherry

Women 185 Phyllis Dey 487 Eddie Nelson 260 Eddie Nelson 712 Eddie Nelson
185 Eddie Nelson 466 Phyllis Dey 259 Patsy Parkinson 676 Merna Giffin
179 Merna Giffin 443 Merna Giffin 254 Merna Giffin 670 Phyllis Dey
170 Patsy Parkinson 385 Patsy Parkinson 253 Phyllis Dey 658 Patsy Parkinson
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Big Apple Fun Center
Reprint of Scores -- Week 30

Lane 31 1 - Team 1   Week 30  5/3/2019
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Harry R. Husman 119 81 117 141 115 373 616
Tom Soderholm 178 22 169 156 155 480 546
Tim D. Adkins 166 34 125 136 147 408 510

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 0 0 0 0 0

Handicap 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 32 4 - Team 4   Week 30  5/3/2019
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jeff K. Luth 151 49 137 177 180 494 641
Rosey E. Gudmundson 164 36 193 171 158 522 630
Ivan K. Bombeck 145 55 134 137 154 425 590
John R. Westesen 145 55 159 163 151 473 638

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 0 0 0 0 0

Handicap 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane 35 3 - Team 3   Week 30  5/3/2019

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Merna L. Giffin 127 73 133 109 111 353 572
Phyllis I. Dey 134 66 128 141 149 418 616

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 0 0 0 0 0

Handicap 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 36 2 - Team 2   Week 30  5/3/2019
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Patsy A. Parkinson 110 90 138 123 115 376 646
Eddie Nelson 131 69 156 132 147 435 642

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 0 0 0 0 0

Handicap 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Friday     1:00 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Change in Average

-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins   Games Ave -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Ave +/-

Tim D. Adkins 14024 84 166 125 136 147 408 165.89 - 166.95 = -1.07 408 - 498=-90
Ivan K. Bombeck 11820 81 145 134 137 154 425 145.77 - 145.93 = -0.15 425 - 435=-10
Dave Canas 4482 33 135 0 135.82 - 135.82 = 0.00
Bob Cherry 10680 66 161 0 161.82 - 161.82 = 0.00
Phyllis I. Dey 9314 69 134 128 141 149 418 135.17 - 134.99 = 0.18 418 - 402=16

Maynard L. Gall 2907 18 161 0 161.50 - 161.50 = 0.00
Merna L. Giffin 10320 81 127 133 109 111 353 127.06 - 127.41 = -0.35 353 - 381=-28
Rosey E. Gudmundson 6419 39 164 193 171 158 522 165.26 - 164.59 = 0.67 522 - 492=30
Harry R. Husman 10010 84 119 117 141 115 373 119.34 - 119.17 = 0.18 373 - 357=16
Dave Jamrog 8506 54 157 0 157.52 - 157.52 = 0.00
Gil K. Kindsfater 7685 45 170 0 170.78 - 170.78 = 0.00
Ron G. Kramer 2058 12 171 0 171.50 - 171.50 = 0.00
Donn Loy 6905 39 177 0 177.05 - 177.05 = 0.00
Jeff K. Luth 11373 75 151 137 177 180 494 152.14 - 151.64 = 0.50 494 - 453=41
Nancy C. Menke 8482 57 148 0 148.81 - 148.81 = 0.00

Eddie Nelson 11013 84 131 156 132 147 435 131.59 - 131.11 = 0.48 435 - 393=42
Bill Page 6319 45 140 0 140.42 - 140.42 = 0.00
Patsy A. Parkinson 9320 84 110 138 123 115 376 111.45 - 110.95 = 0.50 376 - 330=46
Dave Ramsey 2357 18 130 0 130.94 - 130.94 = 0.00
Tom Soderholm 11239 63 178 169 156 155 480 177.56 - 178.40 = -0.84 480 - 534=-54
Bob G. Vogt 10172 57 178 0 178.46 - 178.46 = 0.00
John R. Westesen 10445 72 145 159 163 151 473 145.57 - 145.07 = 0.50 473 - 435=38
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Friday     1:00 pm Big Apple Fun Center
High Average Listing

True To Raise To Drop
Name Average Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1
Bob G. Vogt 178.46 10172 57 568 507
Thomas A. Soderholm 177.56 11719 66 563 493
Donn Loy 177.05 6905 39 571 528
Ron G. Kramer 171.50 2058 12 522 506
Gil K. Kindsfater 170.78 7685 45 523 474
Tim D. Adkins 165.89 14432 87 508 417
Rosey E. Gudmundson 165.26 6941 42 529 483
Robert L. Cherry 161.82 10680 66 498 428
Maynard L. Gall 161.50 2907 18 495 473
David M. Jamrog 157.52 8506 54 500 442
Jeff K. Luth 152.14 11867 78 526 444
Nancy C. Menke 148.81 8482 57 458 397
Ivan K. Bombeck 145.77 12245 84 457 369
John R. Westesen 145.57 10918 75 470 391
William G. Page 140.42 6319 45 449 400
David I. Canas 135.82 4482 33 414 377
Phyllis I. Dey 135.17 9732 72 468 392
Edna M. Nelson 131.59 11448 87 432 341
David C. Ramsey 130.94 2357 18 394 372
Merna L. Giffin 127.06 10673 84 463 375
Harry R. Husman 119.34 10383 87 417 326
Patsy A. Parkinson 111.45 9696 87 384 293
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Friday     1:00 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Most Pins Over Average

-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins   Games Ave -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Ave +/-

Patsy A. Parkinson 9320 84 110 138 123 115 376 111.45 - 110.95 = 0.50 376 - 330=46
Eddie Nelson 11013 84 131 156 132 147 435 131.59 - 131.11 = 0.48 435 - 393=42
Jeff K. Luth 11373 75 151 137 177 180 494 152.14 - 151.64 = 0.50 494 - 453=41
John R. Westesen 10445 72 145 159 163 151 473 145.57 - 145.07 = 0.50 473 - 435=38
Rosey E. Gudmundson 6419 39 164 193 171 158 522 165.26 - 164.59 = 0.67 522 - 492=30

Harry R. Husman 10010 84 119 117 141 115 373 119.34 - 119.17 = 0.18 373 - 357=16
Phyllis I. Dey 9314 69 134 128 141 149 418 135.17 - 134.99 = 0.18 418 - 402=16
Ivan K. Bombeck 11820 81 145 134 137 154 425 145.77 - 145.93 = -0.15 425 - 435=-10
Merna L. Giffin 10320 81 127 133 109 111 353 127.06 - 127.41 = -0.35 353 - 381=-28
Tom Soderholm 11239 63 178 169 156 155 480 177.56 - 178.40 = -0.84 480 - 534=-54
Tim D. Adkins 14024 84 166 125 136 147 408 165.89 - 166.95 = -1.07 408 - 498=-90
Bob G. Vogt 10172 57 178 0 178.46 - 178.46 = 0.00
Donn Loy 6905 39 177 0 177.05 - 177.05 = 0.00
Maynard L. Gall 2907 18 161 0 161.50 - 161.50 = 0.00
Dave Ramsey 2357 18 130 0 130.94 - 130.94 = 0.00

Bill Page 6319 45 140 0 140.42 - 140.42 = 0.00
Nancy C. Menke 8482 57 148 0 148.81 - 148.81 = 0.00
Dave Canas 4482 33 135 0 135.82 - 135.82 = 0.00
Gil K. Kindsfater 7685 45 170 0 170.78 - 170.78 = 0.00
Dave Jamrog 8506 54 157 0 157.52 - 157.52 = 0.00
Ron G. Kramer 2058 12 171 0 171.50 - 171.50 = 0.00
Bob Cherry 10680 66 161 0 161.82 - 161.82 = 0.00
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Friday     1:00 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Alphabetic League Bowler Contact List

USBC Bowling

ID Number Name Phone Phone E-mail Hand Sex
1452-65 Adkins, Tim D. (308)999-0497 (___)___-____ R M

1494-38 Bombeck, Ivan K. (308)237-7689 (___)___-____ L M

1469-75 Canas, David "Dave" I. (308)746-2723 (___)___-____ R M

1494-11 Cherry, Robert "Bob" L. (308)938-2525 (___)___-____ R M

4132-1468 Dey, Phyllis I. (402)746-4687 (___)___-____ R W

1452-86 Gall, Maynard L. (308)799-4405 (308)227-2097 nebgall@frontier.com R M

4132-476 Giffin, Merna L. (308)234-9242 (___)___-____ L W

4132-212 Gudmundson, Rosey E. (308)240-9277 (___)___-____ R W

1494-778 Husman, Harry R. (308)468-6119 (___)___-____ R M

1494-78 Jamrog, David "Dave" M. (308)240-0149 (___)___-____ david.jamrog@sdmyers.com R M

1494-324 Kindsfater, Gil K. (308)234-2298 (308)233-7172 gmkind@charter.net R M

1494-1031 Kramer, Ron G. (308)236-6450 (___)___-____ ronshark66@gmail.com R M

10-1822254 Loy, Donn (308)920-1203 (___)___-____ donnloy@mac.com R M

1494-124 Luth, Jeff K. (308)240-1690 (___)___-____ R M

4132-1502 Menke, Nancy C. (402)746-0268 (___)___-____ R W

4132-1103 Nelson, Edna "Eddie" M. (308)237-5302 (308)440-3278 ednam41@aol.com R W

1494-3009 Page, William "Bill" G. (308)236-6181 (308)325-3091 wgpage20@gmail.com R M

4132-1170 Parkinson, Patsy A. (308)293-3068 (___)___-____ PatsyParkinson41@gmail.com R W

8658-1423 Ramsey, David "Dave" C. (308)999-9221 (___)___-____ R M

1490-158 Soderholm, Thomas "Tom" A. (308)991-8599 (___)___-____ R M

1494-88 Vogt, Bob G. (308)234-9330 (___)___-____ R M

1494-3229 Westesen, John R. (308)234-9523 (___)___-____ R M
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Big Apple Fun Center
This report is for scores bowled May 3   which is Week 30 of 30

This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 11 6 5
Number of games bowled 33 18 15

Actual average of week's scores 144.15 147.39 140.27
How many games above average 18 7 11
How many games below average 15 11 4

Pins above/below average per game 1.42 -3.28 7.07
How many people raised average 7 3 4

        by this amount 0.43 0.39 0.46
How many people went down 4 3 1

        by this amount -0.60 -0.69 -0.35

League average before bowling 143.29 151.19 133.81
League average after bowling 143.35 151.05 134.10

Change in league average 0.06 -0.15 0.30

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s -- -- --
650s -- -- --
625s -- -- --
600s -- -- --
575s -- -- --
550s -- -- --
525s -- -- --
500s 1 -- 1
475s 2 2 --
450s 1 1 --
425s 2 1 1
400s 2 1 1

below 400 3 1 2

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
225s -- -- --
200s -- -- --
175s 3 2 1
150s 10 7 3
125s 14 7 7
100s 6 2 4

below 100 -- -- --
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This report is for scores bowled May 3   which is Week 30 of 30

Team Average vs Ave of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day
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This report is for scores bowled May 3   which is Week 30 of 30

League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average
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League Average Statistics for Last Week

Right Left Men Women
League Hand Hand (Lft+Rt) (Lft+Rt)

League Average Before Bowling 143.29 144.76 136.67 151.19 133.81
Average of scores bowled that night 144.15 147.37 129.67 147.39 140.27
New League Average After Bowling 143.35 144.89 136.42 151.05 134.10

Change in League Average .06 .12 -.25 -.15 .30
People Who Bowled Over Average 7 7 3 4

People Who Bowled Under Average 4 2 2 3 1
Average Amount of Series Over Avg 32.71 32.71 31.67 33.50

Average Amount of Series Under Avg -45.50 -72.00 -19.00 -51.33 -28.00
Difference Avg, NiteAvg 1.42 3.15 -6.33 -3.28 7.07

Number of Bowlers 11 9 2 6 5
Number of Games Bowled 33 27 6 18 15

People Who Raised Their Average 7 7 3 4
Raised By an Average of This Amount .43 .43 .39 .46

People Who Lowered Their Average 4 2 2 3 1
Lowered By an Average of This Amou -.60 -.95 -.25 -.69 -.35
Number of Games Bowled Over Avera 18 16 2 7 11

Number of Games Bowled Under Avera 15 11 4 11 4

Note: Averages are based only on people who bowled. 
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Friday   1:00 pm Lanes 31 - 36Big Apple Fun Center
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 180 Jeff Luth 494 Jeff Luth 229 Jeff Luth 641 Jeff Luth

169 Tom Soderholm 480 Tom Soderholm 222 Harry Husman 638 John Westesen
163 John Westesen 473 John Westesen 218 John Westesen 616 Harry Husman
154 Ivan Bombeck 425 Ivan Bombeck 209 Ivan Bombeck 590 Ivan Bombeck
147 Tim Adkins 408 Tim Adkins 191 Tom Soderholm 546 Tom Soderholm
141 Harry Husman 373 Harry Husman 181 Tim Adkins 510 Tim Adkins

Women 193 Rosey Gudmundson 522 Rosey Gudmundson 229 Rosey Gudmundson 646 Patsy Parkinson
156 Eddie Nelson 435 Eddie Nelson 228 Patsy Parkinson 642 Eddie Nelson
149 Phyllis Dey 418 Phyllis Dey 225 Eddie Nelson 630 Rosey Gudmundson
138 Patsy Parkinson 376 Patsy Parkinson 215 Phyllis Dey 616 Phyllis Dey
133 Merna Giffin 353 Merna Giffin 206 Merna Giffin 572 Merna Giffin
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